

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 887 OF 2009

TILAK RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Chand Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sood, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole Respondent has appeared. It is submitted on behalf of the counsel for the Respondent that no counter affidavit is intended to be filed. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS